
人口・世帯数 人口（人） 前月比 男（人） 前月比 女（人） 前月比 世帯数（世帯） 前月比

平成29年4月1日 195,880 -736 95,632 -357 100,248 -379 74,588 -46

平成29年5月1日 195,828 -52 95,679 47 100,149 -99 74,867 279

平成29年6月1日 195,690 -138 95,612 -67 100,078 -71 74,904 37

平成29年7月1日 195,654 -36 95,605 -7 100,049 -29 74,947 43

平成29年8月1日 195,572 -82 95,577 -28 99,995 -54 74,965 18

平成29年9月1日 195,510 -62 95,541 -36 99,969 -26 75,006 41

平成29年10月1日 195,459 -51 95,548 7 99,911 -58 75,048 42

平成29年11月1日 195,349 -110 95,490 -58 99,859 -52 75,061 13

平成29年12月1日 195,284 -65 95,436 -54 99,848 -11 75,075 14

平成30年1月1日 195,200 -84 95,398 -38 99,802 -46 75,077 2

平成30年2月1日 195,018 -182 95,305 -93 99,713 -89 75,059 -18

平成30年3月1日 194,856 -162 95,234 -71 99,622 -91 75,072 13

平成30年4月1日 194,132 -724 94,866 -368 99,266 -356 75,063 -9

平成30年5月1日 194,027 -105 94,854 -12 99,173 -93 75,322 259

平成30年6月1日 193,939 -88 94,811 -43 99,128 -45 75,369 47

平成30年7月1日 193,824 -115 94,763 -48 99,061 -67 75,379 10

平成30年8月1日 193,721 -103 94,713 -50 99,008 -53 75,444 65

平成30年9月1日 193,618 -103 94,675 -38 98,943 -65 75,421 -23

平成30年10月1日 193,517 -101 94,634 -41 98,883 -60 75,400 -21

平成30年11月1日 193,442 -75 94,599 -35 98,843 -40 75,477 77

平成30年12月1日 193,357 -85 94,565 -34 98,792 -51 75,536 59

平成31年1月1日 193,275 -82 94,524 -41 98,751 -41 75,538 2

平成31年2月1日 193,103 -172 94,459 -65 98,644 -107 75,533 -5

平成31年3月1日 192,950 -153 94,407 -52 98,543 -101 75,559 26

平成31年4月1日 192,068 -882 93,971 -436 98,097 -446 75,483 -76

令和元年5月1日 192,094 26 94,043 72 98,051 -46 75,704 221

令和元年6月1日 191,948 -146 93,988 -55 97,960 -91 75,716 12



人口・世帯数 人口（人） 前月比 男（人） 前月比 女（人） 前月比 世帯数（世帯） 前月比

令和元年7月1日 191,831 -117 93,950 -38 97,881 -79 75,776 60

令和元年8月1日 191,741 -90 93,907 -43 97,834 -47 75,834 58

令和元年9月1日 191,665 -76 93,858 -49 97,807 -27 75,860 26

令和元年10月1日 191,563 -102 93,804 -54 97,759 -48 75,881 21

令和元年11月1日 191,414 -149 93,736 -68 97,678 -81 75,878 -3

令和元年12月1日 191,292 -122 93,681 -55 97,611 -67 75,867 -11

令和2年1月1日 191,197 -95 93,642 -39 97,555 -56 75,881 14

令和2年2月1日 190,949 -248 93,530 -112 97,419 -136 75,841 -40

令和2年3月1日 190,800 -149 93,466 -64 97,334 -85 75,836 -5

令和2年4月1日 190,042 -758 93,130 -336 96,912 -422 75,904 68

令和2年5月1日 190,016 -26 93,184 54 96,832 -80 76,189 285

令和2年6月1日 189,911 -105 93,134 -50 96,777 -55 76,212 23

令和2年7月1日 189,780 -131 93,061 -73 96,719 -58 76,230 18

令和2年8月1日 189,755 -25 93,082 21 96,673 -46 76,304 74

令和2年9月1日 189,666 -89 93,026 -56 96,640 -33 76,348 44

令和2年10月1日 189,572 -94 92,976 -50 96,596 -44 76,359 11

令和2年11月1日 189,511 -61 92,956 -20 96,555 -41 76,428 69

令和2年12月1日 189,430 -81 92,923 -33 96,507 -48 76,461 33

令和3年1月1日 189,282 -148 92,825 -98 96,457 -50 76,473 12

令和3年2月1日 189,176 -106 92,801 -24 96,375 -82 76,473 0

令和3年3月1日 188,973 -203 92,717 -84 96,256 -119 76,479 6

令和3年4月1日 188,382 -591 92,478 -239 95,904 -352 76,546 67

令和3年5月1日 188,153 -229 92,406 -72 95,747 -157 76,701 155

令和3年6月1日 187,992 -161 92,318 -88 95,674 -73 76,717 16

令和3年7月1日 187,873 -119 92,243 -75 95,630 -44 76,738 21

令和3年8月1日 187,804 -69 92,219 -24 95,585 -45 76,792 54

令和3年9月1日 187,668 -136 92,129 -90 95,539 -46 76,802 10



人口・世帯数 人口（人） 前月比 男（人） 前月比 女（人） 前月比 世帯数（世帯） 前月比

令和3年10月1日 187,478 -190 92,026 -103 95,452 -87 76,744 -58

令和3年11月1日 187,369 -109 91,983 -43 95,386 -66 76,785 41

令和3年12月1日 187,196 -173 91,884 -99 95,312 -74 76,745 -40

令和4年1月1日 187,021 -175 91,780 -104 95,241 -71 76,734 -11

令和4年2月1日 186,805 -216 91,643 -137 95,162 -79 76,706 -28

令和4年3月1日 186,630 -175 91,556 -87 95,074 -88 76,655 -51

令和4年4月1日 185,892 -738 91,177 -379 94,715 -359 76,674 19

令和4年5月1日 185,827 -65 91,207 30 94,620 -95 76,946 272

令和4年6月1日 185,735 -92 91,152 -55 94,583 -37 77,014 68

令和4年7月1日 185,710 -25 91,140 -12 94,570 -13 77,108 94

令和4年8月1日 185,618 -92 91,123 -17 94,495 -75 77,176 68

令和4年9月1日 185,490 -128 91,072 -51 94,418 -77 77,192 16

令和4年10月1日 185,357 -133 91,004 -68 94,353 -65 77,205 13

令和4年11月1日 185,242 -115 90,965 -39 94,277 -76 77,216 11

令和4年12月1日 185,089 -153 90,928 -37 94,161 -116 77,219 3

令和5年1月1日 184,941 -148 90,886 -42 94,055 -106 77,243 24

令和5年2月1日 184,736 -205 90,793 -93 93,943 -112 77,230 -13

令和5年3月1日 184,596 -140 90,708 -85 93,888 -55 77,231 1

令和5年4月1日 184,082 -514 90,474 -234 93,608 -280 77,355 124

令和5年5月1日 183,877 -205 90,359 -115 93,518 -90 77,387 32

令和5年6月1日 183,755 -122 90,301 -58 93,454 -64 77,429 42

令和5年7月1日 183,693 -62 90,276 -25 93,417 -37 77,446 17

令和5年8月1日 183,621 -72 90,251 -25 93,370 -47 77,486 40

令和5年9月1日 183,513 -108 90,192 -59 93,321 -49 77,525 39

令和5年10月1日 183,334 -179 90,094 -98 93,240 -81 77,491 -34

令和5年11月1日 183,181 -153 90,031 -63 93,150 -90 77,498 7

令和5年12月1日 183,023 -158 89,951 -80 93,072 -78 77,484 -14



人口・世帯数 人口（人） 前月比 男（人） 前月比 女（人） 前月比 世帯数（世帯） 前月比

令和6年1月1日 182,911 -270 89,894 -137 93,017 -133 77,508 10

令和6年2月1日 182,609 -414 89,718 -233 92,891 -181 77,398 -86

令和6年3月1日 182,398 -211 89,619 -99 92,779 -112 77,386 -12

令和6年4月1日 181,512 -886 89,184 -435 92,328 -451 77,318 -68

令和6年5月1日 181,419 -93 89,147 -37 92,272 -56 77,538 220

令和6年6月1日 181,292 -127 89,088 -59 92,204 -68 77,574 36

令和6年7月1日 181,220 -72 89,080 -8 92,140 -64 77,641 67

令和6年8月1日 181,079 -141 89,013 -67 92,066 -74 77,651 10

令和6年9月1日 180,976 -103 88,972 -41 92,004 -62 77,689 38

令和6年10月1日 180,819 -157 88,910 -62 91,909 -95 77,679 -10

令和6年11月1日 180,694 -125 88,828 -82 91,866 -43 77,712 33

令和6年12月1日 180,561 -133 88,733 -95 91,828 -38 77,719 7

令和7年1月1日 180,440 -121 88,694 -39 91,746 -82 77,693 -26

令和7年2月1日 180,207 -233 88,555 -139 91,652 -94 77,653 -40

令和7年3月1日 180,004 -203 88,467 -88 91,537 -115 77,619 -34

令和7年4月1日 179,384 -620 88,206 -261 91,178 -359 77,650 31

令和7年5月1日 179,115 -269 88,092 -114 91,023 -155 77,731 81

令和7年6月1日 178,933 -182 88,002 -90 90,931 -92 77,751 20

令和7年7月1日 178,845 -88 87,975 -27 90,870 -61 77,813 62

令和7年8月1日 178,738 -107 87,951 -24 90,787 -83 77,847 34


